inc luded in accrued compensatio n and related costs, with in accrued liab il iti es on the consol idated ba lance sheets. Changes in our MDCI' liabi li ty arc
recorded in general and administra ti ve expenses in the consolidated state ments of eam ings.

We perfonncd a sensiti vity analysis based on a I 0% change in the unde rly ing equity prices ofour investments as of Septe mbe r 28, 20 14 and detennincd that
such a change wo uld no t have a sign ificant impact on the fair va lue of these instrume nts.

Interest Rate Risk

Lo11g-ter111 Debt

We uti lize short -tenn and long-tem1 financ ing and may use interest rate hedges to manage our overall interest expense related to our ex isting fixed-rate debt,
as well as to hedge the variabi lity in cash fl ows due to changes in the benchmark interest rate related to anticipated debt issuances. As o f September 28, 20 14,
we did not have a ny interest rate hedge agreements outstandi ng.

The fo llowing tab le summa rizes the impact o f a change in interest rates as ofScptember 28, 2014 o n the fai r value of Starbucks debt (in 111illio11s) :

Change in Fair Value

100 Basis Point Increase in I 00 Basis Point Decrease in
Stated Interest Rate Fair Value Underlying Rate Underlying Rate

201 6 notes 0 .875% $ 400 $ (9) $ 9

201 7 no tes 6 .250% $ 625 $ ( 17) $ 17

20 18 notes 2 .000% $ 353 $ ( 14) $ 14

2023 no tes 3850% $ 786 $ (58) $ 58

Available:for-Sale Securities

Our available-fo r-sale securities comprise a d iversified portfolio consisting mainly of fixed-income instru me nts. The primary objective of these investments is
to prcsc1ve capita l and liquidity . Available-for-sa le securities arc recorded on the consolidated ba lance sheets at fair value with unrea lized gains and losses
reported as a component o f accumulated o ther compre hensive income. We do not hedge the interest rate exposure on our ava ilab le -for-sa le securities. We
perfonncd a sensitivity analysis based on a I 00 basis po int change in the underlyi ng interest rate ofour ava ilab le-for-sa le secu rities as of September 28, 20 14,